FALL SEMESTER 2013

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

RACE AND ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

* Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated

13,781

142,261
4,742

7,640
6,141
6,605
7,176

87
601
3,002
4,050
223
30
914
4,874

2,854

2,151
703

27
97
647
936
65
8
211
863

55.4%
44.6%
47.9%
52.1%

0.6%
4.4%
21.8%
29.4%
1.6%
0.2%
6.6%
35.4%

20.7%

75.4%
24.6%

0.9%
3.4%
22.7%
32.8%
2.3%
0.3%
7.4%
30.2%
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104,265
3,476

3,923
2,682
3,923
3,717

44
304
1,231
1,930
106
14
395
2,581

1,512

1,167
345

15
59
288
499
32
2
106
511

73.3%
73.3%

51.3%
43.7%
59.4%
51.8%

50.6%
50.6%
41.0%
47.7%
47.5%
46.7%
43.2%
53.0%

53.0%

54.3%
49.1%

55.6%
60.8%
44.5%
53.3%
49.2%
25.0%
50.2%
59.2%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY
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37,996
1,267

3,717
3,459
2,682
3,459

43
297
1,771
2,120
117
16
519
2,293

1,342

984
358

12
38
359
437
33
6
105
352

by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would

take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).
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26.7%
26.7%

48.7%
56.3%
40.6%
48.2%

49.4%
49.4%
59.0%
52.3%
52.5%
53.3%
56.8%
47.0%

47.0%

45.7%
50.9%

44.4%
39.2%
55.5%
46.7%
50.8%
75.0%
49.8%
40.8%
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STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2013

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

9,619

4,924
4,695

57
391
2,099
2,857
123
18
578
3,496

960

562
398

52
244
220

26

43
368

348

345

61
12
40

79
147

69.8%

51.2%
48.8%

0.6%
4.1%
21.8%
29.7%
1.3%
0.2%
6.0%
36.3%

7.0%

58.5%
41.5%

0.3%
5.4%
25.4%
22.9%
2.7%
0.4%
4.5%
38.3%

2.5%

0.9%
99.1%

0.0%
17.5%
3.4%
11.5%
2.6%
0.0%
22.7%
42.2%

M 4,531

2,484
2,047
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1,327
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236
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151
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23
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11

17
181

=TI L

<

140

<=L

139

24

16

36
56
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47.1%

50.4%
43.6%

47.4%
50.6%
40.1%
46.4%
48.8%
50.0%
40.8%
52.4%

44.0%

48.2%
37.9%

66.7%
44.2%
39.8%
40.0%
42.3%
75.0%
39.5%
49.2%

40.2%

33.3%
40.3%

0.0%
39.3%
41.7%
40.0%
33.3%

0.0%
45.6%
38.1%

n

B e e e e e B R

n

B e e e e e B R

n

B e e e e B R

5,088

2,440
2,648

30
193
1,258
1,530
63

342
1,663

538

291
247

29
147
132

15

26
187

208

206

0
37
7
24
6
0
43
91
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52.9%

49.6%
56.4%

52.6%
49.4%
59.9%
53.6%
51.2%
50.0%
59.2%
47.6%

56.0%

51.8%
62.1%

33.3%
55.8%
60.2%
60.0%
57.7%
25.0%
60.5%
50.8%

59.8%

66.7%
59.7%

0.0%
60.7%
58.3%
60.0%
66.7%

0.0%
54.4%
61.9%
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AGE: HEAD COUNT

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2013

13,781
376
3,636
3,231
3,930
1,282
690
628

8

7,640
39
3,071
2,165
1,708
407
156
90

6,605
153
1,939
1,777
1,835
478
227
191
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2.7%
26.4%
23.4%
28.5%

9.3%

5.0%

4.6%

0.1%

55.4%
0.5%
40.2%
28.3%
22.4%
5.3%
2.0%
1.2%
0.1%

47.9%
2.3%
29.4%
26.9%
27.8%
7.2%
3.4%
2.9%
0.1%

AGE: PART TIME

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

6,141
337
565

1,066

2,222
875
534
538

7,176
223
1,697
1,454
2,095
804
463
437

PAGE 3

44.6%
5.5%
9.2%

17.4%

36.2%

14.2%
8.7%
8.8%
0.1%

52.1%
3.1%
23.6%
20.3%
29.2%
11.2%
6.5%
6.1%
0.0%
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