FALL SEMESTER 2013

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT	13,781							
CREDIT HOURS	142,261		FT	104,265	73.3%	PT	37,996	26.7%
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*	4,742		FT	3,476	73.3%	PT	1,267	26.7%
TOTAL FULL TIME	7,640	55.4%	М	3,923	51.3%	F	3,717	48.7%
TOTAL PART TIME	6,141	44.6%	М	2,682	43.7%	F	3,459	56.3%
TOTAL MALES	6,605	47.9%	FT	3,923	59.4%	PT	2,682	40.6%
TOTAL FEMALES	7,176	52.1%	FT	3,717	51.8%	PT	3,459	48.2%
RACE AND ETHNICITY								
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	87	0.6%	М	44	50.6%	F	43	49.4%
ASIAN	601	4.4%	М	304	50.6%	F	297	49.4%
BLACK	3,002	21.8%	М	1,231	41.0%	F	1,771	59.0%
HISPANIC	4,050	29.4%	М	1,930	47.7%	F	2,120	52.3%
MULTI RACE	223	1.6%	М	106	47.5%	F	117	52.5%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	30	0.2%	М	14	46.7%	F	16	53.3%
UNKNOWN	914	6.6%	М	395	43.2%	F	519	56.8%
WHITE	4,874	35.4%	М	2,581	53.0%	F	2,293	47.0%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	2,854	20.7%	М	1,512	53.0%	F	1,342	47.0%
FULL TIME	2,151	75.4%	М	1,167	54.3%	F	984	45.7%
PART TIME	703	24.6%	М	345	49.1%	F	358	50.9%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	27	0.9%	М	15	55.6%	F	12	44.4%
ASIAN	97	3.4%	М	59	60.8%	F	38	39.2%
BLACK	647	22.7%	М	288	44.5%	F	359	55.5%
HISPANIC	936	32.8%	М	499	53.3%	F	437	46.7%
MULTI RACE	65	2.3%	М	32	49.2%	F	33	50.8%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	8	0.3%	М	2	25.0%	F	6	75.0%
UNKNOWN	211	7.4%	М	106	50.2%	F	105	49.8%
WHITE	863	30.2%	М	511	59.2%	F	352	40.8%

^{*} Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

TOTAL	9,619	69.8%	М	4,531	47.1%	F	5,088	52.9%
FULL TIME	4,924	51.2%	М	2,484	50.4%	F	2,440	49.6%
PART TIME	4,695	48.8%	М	2,047	43.6%	F	2,648	56.4%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	57	0.6%	М	27	47.4%	F	30	52.6%
ASIAN	391	4.1%	М	198	50.6%	F	193	49.4%
BLACK	2,099	21.8%	М	841	40.1%	F	1,258	59.9%
HISPANIC	2,857	29.7%	М	1,327	46.4%	F	1,530	53.6%
MULTI RACE	123	1.3%	М	60	48.8%	F	63	51.2%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	18	0.2%	М	9	50.0%	F	9	50.0%
UNKNOWN	578	6.0%	М	236	40.8%	F	342	59.2%
WHITE	3,496	36.3%	М	1,833	52.4%	F	1,663	47.6%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	960	7.0%	М	422	44.0%	F	538	56.0%
FULL TIME	562	58.5%	М	271	48.2%	F	291	51.8%
PART TIME	398	41.5%	М	151	37.9%	F	247	62.1%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	3	0.3%	М	2	66.7%	F	1	33.3%
ASIAN	52	5.4%	М	23	44.2%	F	29	55.8%
BLACK	244	25.4%	М	97	39.8%	F	147	60.2%
HISPANIC	220	22.9%	М	88	40.0%	F	132	60.0%
MULTI RACE	26	2.7%	М	11	42.3%	F	15	57.7%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	4	0.4%	М	3	75.0%	F	1	25.0%
UNKNOWN	43	4.5%	М	17	39.5%	F	26	60.5%
WHITE	368	38.3%	М	181	49.2%	F	187	50.8%
CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	348	2.5%	М	140	40.2%	F	208	59.8%
FULL TIME	3	0.9%	М	1	33.3%	F	2	66.7%
PART TIME	345	99.1%	М	139	40.3%	F	206	59.7%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
ASIAN	61	17.5%	М	24	39.3%	F	37	60.7%
BLACK	12	3.4%	М	5	41.7%	F	7	58.3%
HISPANIC	40	11.5%	М	16	40.0%	F	24	60.0%
MULTI RACE	9	2.6%	М	3	33.3%	F	6	66.7%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	79	22.7%	М	36	45.6%	F	43	54.4%
WHITE	147	42.2%	М	56	38.1%	F	91	61.9%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2013

AGE: HEAD COUNT	13,781				
UNDER 18	376	2.7%			
18 AND 19	3,636	26.4%			
20 AND 21	3,231	23.4%			
22 - 29	3,930	28.5%			
30 - 39	1,282	9.3%			
40 - 49	690	5.0%			
50 AND OVER	628	4.6%			
NOT REPORTED	8	0.1%			
AGE: FULL TIME	7,640	55.4%	AGE: PART TIME	6,141	44.6%
UNDER 18	39	0.5%	UNDER 18	337	5.5%
18 AND 19	3,071	40.2%	18 AND 19	565	9.2%
20 AND 21	2,165	28.3%	20 AND 21	1,066	17.4%
22 - 29	1,708	22.4%	22 - 29	2,222	36.2%
30 - 39	407	5.3%	30 - 39	875	14.2%
40 - 49	156	2.0%	40 - 49	534	8.7%
50 AND OVER	90	1.2%	50 AND OVER	538	8.8%
NOT REPORTED	4	0.1%	NOT REPORTED	4	0.1%
AGE: MALE	6,605	47.9%	AGE: FEMALE	7,176	52.1%
UNDER 18	153	2.3%	UNDER 18	223	3.1%
18 AND 19	1,939	29.4%	18 AND 19	1,697	23.6%
20 AND 21	1,777	26.9%	20 AND 21	1,454	20.3%
22 - 29	1,835	27.8%	22 - 29	2,095	29.2%
30 - 39	478	7.2%	30 - 39	804	11.2%
40 - 49	227	3.4%	40 - 49	463	6.5%
50 AND OVER	191	2.9%	50 AND OVER	437	6.1%
NOT REPORTED	5	0.1%	NOT REPORTED	3	0.0%
HOT HELDINIED	3	0.170	MOT HEL SKIED	9	0.070